



Regd. Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Flr, United India Bldg, Sir P.M. Marg, Next to RBI Amar bdlg. – Monetary Museum, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Tel: 022-22690322 – 23 022 -20820381-85

FIMNOT/2023-24/07

**September 18, 2023** 

## ANNOUNCEMENT

## All Fimmda Members / Website Users / Stakeholders

https://www.fimmda.org

We are pleased to announce launch of an updated and improved version of FIMMDA website with new design to enhance the user browsing experience for all stakeholders.

New version of the website would be accessible from 21st September, 2023, by all stakeholders at the existing address: https://www.fimmda.org

While accessing the new website on 21<sup>st</sup> September 2023, Members / Registered Website Users with login credentials for accessing various sections including data are requested to note the following important points:

- 1. <u>Members:</u> Access new website via "Login / Member" links using the existing User Name and Password. You will be prompted to change the password for security reasons. Post this process you may continue to access the desired sections.
- 2. <u>Registered Website Users:</u> Access new website via "Login / Website User" links using the existing User Name and Password. You will be prompted to change the password for security reasons. Post this process you may continue to access the desired sections.

Please contact us for any issues/challenges / support at the following numbers: 022-22690322-23/022-20820381-85 or by mail at acounts@fimmda.org & nonslr@fimmda.org

Visitors will also have access to the existing website via link provided in the scroll section up to 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Wishing all Visitors / Members / Users a happy browsing experience.

Yours truly,

G. Ravindranath

Chief Executive Officer